Friday, 11th August 2023

Investor Webinar Recording

American West Metals Limited (ASX: AW1) (**American West** or **the Company**) is pleased to advise that a recording of the investor briefing recorded on Thursday, 10th August is now available on the Company's website.

To view the webinar recording, please click here: https://www.americanwestmetals.com/site/news/videos

This announcement has been approved for release by the Board of American West Metals Limited.

For enquiries:

Dave O'Neill Dannika Warburton

Managing Director Principal

American West Metals Limited Investability

doneill@aw1group.com info@investability.com.au

+ 61 457 598 993 +61 401 094 261

AMERICAN WEST METALS

ABOUT AMERICAN WEST METALS

AMERICAN WEST METALS LIMITED (ASX: AW1) is an Australian clean energy mining company focused on growth through the discovery and development of major base metal mineral deposits in Tier 1 jurisdictions of North America. Our strategy is focused on developing mines that have a low-footprint and support the global energy transformation.

Our portfolio of copper and zinc projects in Utah and Canada include significant existing resource inventories and high-grade mineralisation that can generate robust mining proposals. Core to our approach is our commitment to the ethical extraction and processing of minerals and making a meaningful contribution to the communities where our projects are located.

Led by a highly experienced leadership team, our strategic initiatives lay the foundation for a sustainable business which aims to deliver high-multiplier returns on shareholder investment and economic benefits to all stakeholders.

